

IN THE COURT OF THE SESSIONS JUDGE, PURBA BARDHAMAN

Present: Syama Prasad Chattopadhyay (WB01067)
Sessions Judge-in-charge, Purba Bardhaman

Criminal Misc Case No. **400** of **2026**
(C.N.R No. WBBD010010272026)

Sk Rofikul Islam -V/s- The State

Order no. 1, dated 07.03.2026

A petition u/s 482 B.N.S.S is filed this day on behalf of the petitioner.

Heard. Register. Notify the Id. P.P. Burdwan.

Call for a report from the I.C/O.C **Sadar Excise Circle Purba Bardhaman** regarding the Excise Case vide Memo No. 204/2025-26/SAD/OC/BDN/EA dated and S/L No. 171/25-26 dated 16.12.2025 and S/L No. 171/25-26 dated 19.11.2025

Fix **19.03.2026** for order awaiting report.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Sd/-

Sessions Judge, Purba Bardhaman I/C

Sd/-

Sessions Judge, Purba Bardhaman I/C